
SOLWAY FEDERATION of RACING PIGEON SOCIETIES

Race from Stafford 12

Liberated at 08:30:00 on 13/09/15 in a East South East wind

44 members sent in a total of 553 birds

Pos. Member Club
No.
birds

Time Miles Yards Ring No. Colour Sex Pools Velocity

1 Mr & Mrs G Power Springfield Homing Club 13 11:10:42 155 540 SU 15 S 1732 BLUE BAR Cock 1700.933

2 C Hannah Hoddam & District Flying Club 20 11:18:04 161 1535 SU 15 S 3286 CHEQUER Hen 1695.131

3 Mr & Mrs G Power Springfield Homing Club 13 11:11:46 155 540 SU 15 S 1687 BLUE BAR Hen 1689.718

4 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 27 11:33:06 175 421 SU 15 S 5130 CHEQUER Cock 1684.440

5 Mr & Mrs G Power Springfield Homing Club 13 11:12:30 155 540 SU 15 S 1730 BLUE BAR Cock 1682.092

6 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 7 11:20:03 162 620 SU 15 S 3454 BLUE Hen 1680.329

7 Mr & Mrs G Power Springfield Homing Club 13 11:12:59 155 540 SU 15 S 1735 BLUE BAR Cock 1677.104

8 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 27 11:33:57 175 421 SU 15 S 5119 CHEQUER Cock 1676.657

9 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 27 11:34:03 175 421 SU 15 S 5126 BLUE Cock 1675.746

10 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 27 11:34:07 175 421 SU 15 S 5108 BLUE Cock 1675.139

11 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 7 11:20:35 162 620 SU 15 S 3436 BLUE Cock 1675.076

12 R White Springfield Homing Club 14 11:15:20 155 1368 SU 15 S 1371 RED Hen 1658.274

13 D Graham Springfield Homing Club 5 11:16:45 155 557 SU 15 S 1198 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1639.322

14 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 27 11:38:11 175 421 SU 15 S 5145 CHEQUER W/F Hen 1638.939

15 W F Van Nuil Springfield Homing Club 14 11:16:59 155 238 GB 15 B 47130 BLUE BAR Cock 1635.121

16 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 17 11:24:40 161 1647 SU 15 S 3157 BLUE Cock 1631.719

17 C Beattie Eastriggs Homing Club 7 11:17:53 155 855 GB 15 P 30930 CHEQUER Cock 1630.031

18 R White Springfield Homing Club 14 11:18:24 155 1368 SU 15 S 1384 DARK CHEQUER Hen 1628.076

19 W F Van Nuil Springfield Homing Club 14 11:17:49 155 238 SU 15 S 1675 CHEQUER Hen 1627.002

20 W F Van Nuil Springfield Homing Club 14 11:18:07 155 238 GB 15 B 47153 BLUE BAR Hen 1624.098

21 Mr & Mrs G Power Springfield Homing Club 13 11:18:55 155 540 BE 15 4150406 BLUE BAR Hen ABCDEF 22.96 1618.194

22 A Henderson Langholm Homing Society 6 11:29:44 165 440 SU 15 S 4751 CHEQUER Cock ABC 4.26 1618.175

23 J Gilmour Hoddam & District Flying Club 6 11:26:18 161 1627 SU 15 S 3393 GRIZZLE Hen 1616.489

24 W F Van Nuil Springfield Homing Club 14 11:18:56 155 238 SU 15 S 1657 RED CHEQUER Cock 1616.247

25 R J B Renwick Brydekirk Homing Club 15 11:22:56 158 1134 SU 15 S 1064 BLUE Cock 1614.576

26 Mr & Mrs N Thomson Eastriggs Homing Club 6 11:19:47 155 1282 SU 15 S 4195 CHEQUER Cock 1614.305

27 C Hannah Hoddam & District Flying Club 20 11:26:30 161 1535 SU 15 S 3296 DARK Cock 1614.136

28 R J B Renwick Brydekirk Homing Club 15 11:23:04 158 1134 SU 15 S 1075 BLUE PIED Hen 1613.332

29 C Hannah Hoddam & District Flying Club 20 11:26:37 161 1535 SU 15 S 3315 DARK Hen 1613.070

30 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 17 11:26:51 161 1647 SU 15 S 3162 RED PIED Cock 1611.575

31 C Hannah Hoddam & District Flying Club 20 11:26:51 161 1535 SU 15 S 3294 CHEQUER Cock 1610.941

32 C Hannah Hoddam & District Flying Club 20 11:27:31 161 1535 GB 15 V 20663 BLUE Cock 1604.892

33 C Hannah Hoddam & District Flying Club 20 11:27:41 161 1535 SU 15 S 3318 BLUE Hen 1603.386

34 W F Van Nuil Springfield Homing Club 14 11:20:23 155 238 SU 15 S 1661 MEALY Cock G 2.85 1602.492

35 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:25:29 159 758 GB 15 V 09537 BLUE Cock 1599.001

36 R J B Renwick Brydekirk Homing Club 15 11:24:56 158 1134 SU 15 S 1084 BLUE Hen 1596.117

37 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 7 11:29:14 162 620 SU 15 S 3451 BLUE Hen 1594.235

38 D Robinson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 15 11:36:16 168 523 SU 15 S 5421 CHEQUER Cock 1590.209

39 C Hannah Hoddam & District Flying Club 20 11:29:15 161 1535 SU 15 S 3290 DARK Cock 1589.372

40 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 7 11:29:49 162 620 SU 15 S 3438 BLUE Hen 1589.063

41 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 27 11:44:18 175 421 SU 15 S 5107 CHEQUER Cock 1587.344

42 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 27 11:44:18 175 421 SU 15 S 5111 RED Hen 1587.344

43 D Robinson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 15 11:36:47 168 523 SU 15 S 5424 DARK CHEQUER Cock 1585.811

44 D Robinson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 15 11:36:59 168 523 SU 15 S 5437 BLUE Hen 1584.114

45 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 35 11:24:53 157 696 GB 15 V 09620 CHEQUER PIED Cock 1584.005

46 Mr & Mrs K Guenther & G/Son Dumfries Flying Club 15 11:36:01 167 594 SU 15 S 2403 BLUE Hen 1583.267

47 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 27 11:45:17 175 421 SU 15 S 5156 CHEQUER Hen 1579.351

48 D Robinson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 15 11:37:36 168 523 SU 15 S 5402 RED GRIZZLE Cock 1578.907

49 P E Heslop Annan & District Homing Club 3 11:25:13 157 114 SU 15 A 4593 BLUE PIED Hen 1577.670

50 R J B Renwick Brydekirk Homing Club 15 11:27:00 158 1134 SU 15 S 1074 BLUE Cock 1577.480

51 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 27 11:46:00 175 421 SU 15 S 5101 CHEQUER Cock 1573.577

52 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 35 11:26:08 157 696 GB 15 V 09633 CHEQUER Cock 1572.763

53 Mr & Mrs G Power Springfield Homing Club 13 11:24:08 155 540 SU 15 S 1710 CHEQUER Cock 1569.717

54 J Ferguson Eastriggs Homing Club 45 11:24:41 155 1312 SU 15 S 3723 CHEQUER PIED Cock 1569.194

55 D Robinson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 15 11:38:58 168 523 SU 15 S 5470 WHITE Cock 1567.488

56 R J B Renwick Brydekirk Homing Club 15 11:28:21 158 1134 SU 15 S 1085 BLUE Hen 1565.540

57 R J B Renwick Brydekirk Homing Club 15 11:28:21 158 1134 SU 15 S 1090 CHEQUER Cock 1565.540



58 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:29:18 159 758 GB 15 V 09526 CHEQUER Hen 1564.964

59 R J B Renwick Brydekirk Homing Club 15 11:28:25 158 1134 SU 15 S 1083 BLUE PIED Hen 1564.955

60 J Gilmour Hoddam & District Flying Club 6 11:32:11 161 1627 SU 15 S 3391 BLUE Cock 1564.287

61 R J B Renwick Brydekirk Homing Club 15 11:28:35 158 1134 SU 15 S 1063 BLUE Cock 1563.494

62 D Robinson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 15 11:39:32 168 523 SU 15 S 5462 BLUE Hen 1562.802

63 R Nelson & D Holliday Eastriggs Homing Club 4 11:25:36 155 1561 SU 15 S 4107 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1562.420

64 J Ferguson Eastriggs Homing Club 45 11:25:27 155 1312 SU 15 S 3718 CHEQUER PIED Cock 1562.337

65 C Hannah Hoddam & District Flying Club 20 11:32:24 161 1535 SU 15 S 3288 CHEQUER Hen 1561.924

66 C Hannah Hoddam & District Flying Club 20 11:32:27 161 1535 SU 15 S 3336 DARK Hen 1561.496

67 C Hannah Hoddam & District Flying Club 20 11:32:30 161 1535 SU 15 S 3300 BLUE Cock 1561.068

68 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:29:55 159 758 GBG 15 V 09542 BLUE PIED Cock 1559.600

69 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:30:00 159 758 GB 15 V 09517 CHEQUER Cock 1558.878

70 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:30:03 159 758 GB 15 V 09541 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1558.445

71 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 35 11:27:51 157 696 NEHU 15 HOU 2932 BLUE Cock 1557.582

72 W Irving Langholm Homing Society 8 11:36:45 165 408 SU 15 S 4685 BLUE BAR Hen 1557.205

73 A Simmons Annan & District Homing Club 13 11:27:54 157 704 SU 15 S 597 BLUE Hen 1557.189

74 W J Smith Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 15 11:38:45 166 1667 SU 15 S 5786 CHEQUER Cock 1556.699

75 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:30:31 159 758 GB 15 V 09470 BLUE PIED Cock 1554.416

76 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:30:37 159 758 GB 15 V 09420 DARK CHEQUER Hen 1553.555

77 C Beattie Eastriggs Homing Club 7 11:26:16 155 855 SU 15 S 4463 CHEQUER PIED Cock 1552.506

78 R Hamilton Eastriggs Homing Club 8 11:26:41 155 1440 SU 15 S 1103 GRIZZLE Cock 1552.155

79 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 35 11:28:29 157 696 GB 15 V 09610 CHEQUER Cock 1552.055

80 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:30:59 159 758 GB 15 V 09533 BLUE PIED Cock 1550.408

81 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:31:07 159 758 GB 15 V 09539 BLUE PIED Cock 1549.267

82 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:31:16 159 758 GB 15 V 09487 BLUE PIED Hen 1547.985

83 C Hannah Hoddam & District Flying Club 20 11:34:12 161 1535 SU 15 S 3304 RED Cock 1546.661

84 G Turnbull Eastriggs Homing Club 15 11:28:21 156 1280 SU 15 S 4232 BLUE Hen 1546.622

85 W Swan Dumfries Flying Club 13 11:39:30 166 893 SU 15 S 2170 BLUE Cock 1546.454

86 C Hannah Hoddam & District Flying Club 20 11:34:14 161 1535 SU 15 S 3298 BLUE Hen 1546.381

87 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 35 11:29:09 157 696 GB 15 V 09646 CHEQUER PIED Cock 1546.280

88 A Simmons Annan & District Homing Club 13 11:29:14 157 704 SU 15 S 584 BLUE Hen 1545.605

89 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 35 11:29:14 157 696 GB 15 V 09632 BLUE PIED Cock 1545.561

90 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 35 11:29:21 157 696 GB 15 V 09652 CHEQUER Cock 1544.555

91 G Turnbull Eastriggs Homing Club 15 11:28:40 156 1280 SU 15 S 4827 BLACK Hen 1543.881

92 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 35 11:29:26 157 696 NEHU 15 HOU 2931 BLUE Hen 1543.838

93 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 35 11:29:28 157 696 GB 15 V 09614 BLUE PIED Cock 1543.551

94 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 35 11:29:31 157 696 GB 15 V 09597 BLUE Cock 1543.121

95 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 17 11:34:44 161 1647 SU 15 S 3151 MEALY Cock 1542.802

96 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 17 11:34:48 161 1647 SU 15 S 3160 RED Hen 1542.246

97 Mr & Mrs N Thomson Eastriggs Homing Club 6 11:27:45 155 1282 SU 15 S 4196 CHEQUER Hen 1541.952

98 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 35 11:29:41 157 696 NEHU 15 HOU 2922 BLUE Hen 1541.690

99 A Simmons Annan & District Homing Club 13 11:29:58 157 704 SU 15 S 585 BLUE Hen 1539.307

100 A Simmons Annan & District Homing Club 13 11:30:07 157 704 SU 15 S 568 BLUE Hen 1538.025

101 A Henderson Langholm Homing Society 6 11:39:18 165 440 SU 15 S 4753 CHEQUER Cock 1536.397

102 R J B Renwick Brydekirk Homing Club 15 11:31:47 158 1134 SU 15 S 1094 BLUE Hen 1535.971

103 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 27 11:51:08 175 421 SU 15 S 5105 BLUE Hen 1533.416

104 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 27 11:51:10 175 421 SU 15 S 5142 CHEQUER W/F Hen 1533.162

105 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 27 11:51:11 175 421 SU 15 S 5114 CHEQUER Cock 1533.035

106 A Simmons Annan & District Homing Club 13 11:30:43 157 704 SU 15 S 599 BLUE Hen 1532.919

107 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 27 11:51:12 175 421 SU 15 S 5110 RED Cock 1532.908

108 J Ferguson Eastriggs Homing Club 45 11:28:50 155 1312 SU 15 S 3737 CHEQUER PIED Cock 1532.779

109 D Graham Springfield Homing Club 5 11:28:25 155 557 NWHU 15 A 6332 BLUE Cock 1532.127

110 D Graham Springfield Homing Club 5 11:28:32 155 557 SU 15 S 1187 BLUE Cock 1531.126

111 W Irving Langholm Homing Society 8 11:40:00 165 408 SU 15 S 4674 MEALY Cock 1530.568

112 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 35 11:31:20 157 696 NEHU 15 HOU 2810 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1527.662

113 R Hamilton Eastriggs Homing Club 8 11:29:38 155 1440 SU 15 S 3913 CHEQUER Hen 1526.665

114 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 15 11:41:10 165 1274 SU 15 S 2060 BLUE Hen 1525.758

115 R J B Renwick Brydekirk Homing Club 15 11:33:07 158 1134 SU 15 S 1077 BLUE Cock 1524.787

116 G Turnbull Eastriggs Homing Club 15 11:31:08 156 1280 SU 15 S 4254 BLUE Hen 1522.856

117 G Turnbull Eastriggs Homing Club 15 11:31:11 156 1280 SU 15 S 4221 CHEQUER W/F Cock 1522.436

118 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:34:35 159 758 GB 15 V 09514 CHEQUER Hen 1520.170

119 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:34:36 159 758 GB 15 V 09471 BLUE Cock 1520.033

120 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:34:38 159 758 GB 15 V 09504 RED Cock 1519.758

121 R J B Renwick Brydekirk Homing Club 15 11:33:46 158 1134 SU 15 S 1069 BLUE PIED Hen 1519.394

122 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 35 11:32:27 157 696 GB 15 D 01139 DARK Cock 1518.312

123 R J B Renwick Brydekirk Homing Club 15 11:33:56 158 1134 SU 15 S 1086 BLUE Cock 1518.017

124 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 35 11:32:36 157 696 GB 15 V 09578 BLUE PIED Cock 1517.065

125 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 35 11:32:36 157 696 NEHU 15 HOU 2809 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1517.065



126 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 15 11:42:17 165 1274 SU 15 S 2061 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1516.897

127 J Ferguson Eastriggs Homing Club 45 11:30:56 155 1312 SU 15 S 3738 CHEQUER PIED Cock 1514.989

128 J Ferguson Eastriggs Homing Club 45 11:31:05 155 1312 SU 15 S 3722 CHEQUER Hen 1513.734

129 Mr & Mrs K Guenther & G/Son Dumfries Flying Club 15 11:44:47 167 594 SU 15 S 2485 BLUE Hen 1512.008

130 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 35 11:33:20 157 696 NEHU 15 HOU 2944 BLUE PIED Cock 1510.996

131 Mr & Mrs K Guenther & G/Son Dumfries Flying Club 15 11:44:58 167 594 SU 15 S 2697 BLUE PIED Hen 1510.586

132 A Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 22 11:45:02 167 684 NWHU 2015 B 6179 GRIZZLE Hen 1510.532

133 Mr & Mrs K Guenther & G/Son Dumfries Flying Club 15 11:45:00 167 594 SU 15 S 2685 CHEQUER W/F Cock 1510.328

134 Mr & Mrs K Guenther & G/Son Dumfries Flying Club 15 11:45:09 167 594 SU 15 S 2490 BLUE Cock 1509.167

135 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 17 11:38:54 161 1647 SU 15 S 3193 BLUE Hen 1508.772

136 A Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 22 11:45:28 167 684 SU 15 S 5769 CHEQUER Hen 1507.183

137 R Hamilton Eastriggs Homing Club 8 11:32:06 155 1440 SU 15 S 3695 BLUE Hen 1505.986

138 A Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 14 11:46:41 167 1595 SU 15 S 5628 CHEQUER Hen 1502.491

139 A Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 14 11:46:48 167 1595 SU 15 S 5666 GRIZZLE Cock 1501.601

140 Mr & Mrs M H Goldie Eastriggs Homing Club 4 11:32:28 155 1146 SU 15 S 3801 CHEQUER Hen 1501.348

141 G Turnbull Eastriggs Homing Club 15 11:33:44 156 1280 SU 15 S 4824 CHEQUER Cock 1501.306

142 Mr & Mrs M H Goldie Eastriggs Homing Club 4 11:32:38 155 1146 SU 15 S 3809 BLUE Cock 1499.978

143 S Boyd Dumfries Flying Club 9 11:48:17 168 1695 GB 15 D 23427 BLUE Hen 1499.748

144 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 15 11:44:38 165 1274 SU 15 S 2063 BLUE Hen 1498.582

145 W J Smith Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 15 11:47:15 166 1667 SU 15 S 5783 BLUE W/F Hen 1489.617

146 A Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 22 11:47:48 167 684 SU 15 S 5771 BLUE Cock 1489.403

147 A Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 22 11:47:50 167 684 GB 15 Z 63303 CHEQUER Cock 1489.152

148 A Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 22 11:47:51 167 684 SU 15 S 5764 CHEQUER Cock 1489.027

149 A Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 22 11:47:53 167 684 SU 15 S 5731 BLUE Hen 1488.776

150 A Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 22 11:48:00 167 684 GB 15 Z 63310 Hen 1487.899

151 Mr & Mrs M H Goldie Eastriggs Homing Club 4 11:34:21 155 1146 SU 15 S 3813 DARK PIED Hen 1486.010

152 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:38:52 159 758 GB 15 V 09562 CHEQUER Hen 1485.694

153 P E Heslop Annan & District Homing Club 3 11:36:21 157 114 SU 15 S 15 BLUE BAR Cock 1483.413

154 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 17 11:42:13 161 1647 SU 15 S 3158 BLUE Hen 1482.738

155 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 17 11:42:17 161 1647 SU 15 S 3152 MEALY Cock 1482.224

156 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 17 11:42:19 161 1647 SU 15 S 3192 BLUE Hen 1481.967

157 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:39:21 159 758 GB 15 V 09523 BLUE Cock 1481.901

158 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 17 11:42:20 161 1647 SU 15 S 3168 CHEQUER Hen 1481.839

159 Mr & Mrs K Guenther & G/Son Dumfries Flying Club 15 11:48:50 167 594 SU 15 S 2452 BLUE W/F Hen 1481.210

160 G Turnbull Eastriggs Homing Club 15 11:36:14 156 1280 SU 15 S 4249 CHEQUER Cock 1481.153

161 G Turnbull Eastriggs Homing Club 15 11:36:16 156 1280 SU 15 S 4264 GRIZZLE Hen 1480.888

162 Mr & Mrs K Guenther & G/Son Dumfries Flying Club 15 11:48:55 167 594 SU 15 S 2468 GRIZZLE Hen 1480.590

163 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 15 11:47:06 165 1274 SU 15 S 2053 CHEQUER Hen 1479.827

164 S Boyd Dumfries Flying Club 9 11:50:59 168 1695 GB 15 D 06369 CHEQUER Cock 1479.600

165 J Willacy Annan & District Homing Club 6 11:36:28 156 1333 SU 15 S 639 CHEQUER Hen 1479.583

166 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:39:44 159 758 GB 15 V 09528 BLUE Cock 1478.907

167 W Swan Dumfries Flying Club 13 11:48:33 166 893 SU 15 S 2166 BLUE Hen 1475.966

168 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club 10 11:43:26 162 288 SU 15 S 3216 CHEQUER Cock 1475.485

169 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 35 11:37:48 157 696 NEHU 15 HOU 2947 BLUE Cock 1475.059

170 W Swan Dumfries Flying Club 13 11:48:45 166 893 SU 15 S 2186 BLUE PIED Cock 1474.481

171 W Swan Dumfries Flying Club 13 11:48:48 166 893 SU 15 S 2165 BLUE Hen 1474.110

172 S Boyd Dumfries Flying Club 9 11:51:45 168 1695 GB 15 H 41230 CHEQUER Cock 1473.978

173 W Swan Dumfries Flying Club 13 11:48:59 166 893 SU 15 S 2187 BLUE Cock 1472.751

174 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 15 11:48:04 165 1274 SU 15 S 2022 CHEQUER Hen 1472.605

175 W J Smith Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 15 11:49:34 166 1667 SU 15 S 5821 BLUE BAR Hen 1472.325

176 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club 10 11:44:11 162 288 SU 15 L 925 CHEQUER Hen 1469.786

177 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 15 11:48:35 165 1274 SU 15 S 2024 BLUE Hen 1468.774

178 A Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 22 11:50:35 167 684 SU 15 S 5777 BLUE Cock 1468.736

179 J Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 12 11:50:43 167 762 SU 15 S 6153 BLUE Hen 1468.149

180 J Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 12 11:50:44 167 762 SU 15 S 6151 BLUE Cock 1468.027

181 H Dobie Brydekirk Homing Club 15 11:39:24 157 1513 SU 11 S 1181 CHEQUER W/F Cock 1466.911

182 S Ferguson Annan & District Homing Club 10 11:38:10 156 1024 SU 15 S 163 CHEQUER Hen 1464.574

183 W J Smith Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 15 11:50:39 166 1667 SU 15 S 5782 BLUE BAR Hen 1464.376

184 A Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 22 11:51:15 167 684 SU 15 S 5755 CHEQUER Hen 1463.871

185 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:41:50 159 758 GB 15 V 09553 BLUE Cock 1462.718

186 A Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 22 11:51:28 167 684 NWHU 2015 B 6194 CHEQUER Hen 1462.296

187 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:41:56 159 758 GB 5 V 09547 BLUE Cock 1461.956

188 Mr & Mrs K Guenther & G/Son Dumfries Flying Club 15 11:51:42 167 594 SU 15 S 2676 GRIZZLE Hen 1460.159

189 A Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 22 11:51:53 167 684 GB 15 Z 63308 BLUE Cock 1459.278

190 J Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 12 11:52:17 167 762 SU 15 S 6144 CHEQUER Hen 1456.778

191 A Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 14 11:52:57 167 1595 SU 15 S 5626 CHEQUER Cock 1456.098

192 J Willacy Annan & District Homing Club 6 11:39:32 156 1333 GB 15 S 42518 SIVER Hen 1455.644

193 A Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 22 11:52:24 167 684 SU 15 S 5753 BLUE Cock 1455.553



194 A Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 22 11:52:30 167 684 SU 15 S 5774 BLUE Hen 1454.835

195 A Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 22 11:52:40 167 684 SU 15 S 5751 CHEQUER W/F Hen 1453.638

196 H Dobie Brydekirk Homing Club 15 11:41:20 157 1513 SU 15 S 1159 CHEQUER PIED Cock 1452.089

197 G Turnbull Eastriggs Homing Club 15 11:40:01 156 1280 SU 15 S 4814 CHEQUER Cock 1451.662

198 S Ferguson Annan & District Homing Club 10 11:40:07 156 1024 SU 15 S 135 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1449.552

199 G Nicholson Dumfries Flying Club 2 11:54:59 168 1258 SU 15 S 3048 CHEQUER Cock 1448.596

200 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club 10 11:47:15 162 288 SU 15 S 3227 CHEQUER Cock 1446.935

201 Skachil & McCormackl Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 4 11:54:59 168 432 SU 15 S 6319 CHEQUER Cock 1444.566

202 Mrs L Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 6 11:55:06 168 395 SU 15 S 6062 BLUE Hen 1443.564

203 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:44:31 159 758 GB 15 V 09538 BLUE PIED Cock 1442.540

204 G Turnbull Eastriggs Homing Club 15 11:41:21 156 1280 SU 15 S 4257 BLUE Hen 1441.547

205 A Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 22 11:54:23 167 684 SU 15 S 5738 DARK CHEQUER Cock 1441.429

206 A Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 22 11:54:40 167 684 SU 15 S 5775 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1439.433

207 J Gilmour Hoddam & District Flying Club 6 11:48:10 161 1627 SU 15 S 3419 CHEQUER Cock 1438.118

208 Mrs L Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 6 11:55:55 168 395 NWHU 15 B 6207 BLUE Hen 1437.839

209 H Dobie Brydekirk Homing Club 15 11:43:22 157 1513 SU 15 S 1156 BLUE BAR Cock 1436.820

210 G Turnbull Eastriggs Homing Club 15 11:42:09 156 1280 SU 15 S 4228 CHEQUER Hen 1435.545

211 R J B Renwick Brydekirk Homing Club 15 11:44:51 158 1134 SU 15 S 1089 CHEQUER Hen 1432.969

212 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 15 11:53:42 165 1274 SU 15 S 2055 CHEQUER Hen 1431.880

213 J Gilmour Hoddam & District Flying Club 6 11:49:16 161 1627 SU 15 S 3408 RED Hen 1430.179

214 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:46:21 159 758 GB 15 V 09474 BLUE Hen 1429.071

215 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:46:26 159 758 GB 15 V 09503 BLUE Cock 1428.464

216 G Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 6 11:57:31 168 145 SU 15 S 5865 BLUE W/F Hen 1425.548

217 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:46:54 159 758 GB 15 V 09482 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1425.079

218 S Ferguson Annan & District Homing Club 10 11:43:30 156 1024 SU 15 S 164 CHEQUER Hen 1424.207

219 Mr & Mrs K Guenther & G/Son Dumfries Flying Club 15 11:56:56 167 594 SU 15 S 2687 GRIZZLE Hen 1423.231

220 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club 10 11:51:56 162 288 SU 15 S 3197 CHEQUER Cock 1413.377

221 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 15 11:56:39 165 1274 SU 15 S 2092 BLUE W/F Hen 1411.440

222 A Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 22 11:59:13 167 684 GB 15 Z 63256 BLUE Cock 1408.129

223 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 15 11:57:14 165 1274 SU 15 S 2057 CHEQUER Hen 1407.467

224 G Turnbull Eastriggs Homing Club 15 11:46:06 156 1280 SU 15 S 4826 MEALY Hen 1406.629

225 R Hamilton Eastriggs Homing Club 8 11:45:03 155 1440 SU 15 S 3918 BLUE Hen 1405.998

226 R Hamilton Eastriggs Homing Club 8 11:45:23 155 1440 SU 15 S 3919 BLUE W/F Cock 1403.600

227 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:50:27 159 758 GB 15 V 09484 BLUE PIED Hen 1399.840

228 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:50:45 159 758 GB 15 V 09499 BLUE Cock 1397.748

229 J Willacy Annan & District Homing Club 6 11:47:34 156 1333 GB 15 S 42510 DARK Cock 1396.455

230 S Ferguson Annan & District Homing Club 10 11:47:44 156 1024 SU 15 S 148 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1393.715

231 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club 10 11:56:17 162 288 SU 15 S 3226 CHEQUER Hen 1383.573

232 D Graham Springfield Homing Club 5 11:47:56 155 557 SU 15 S 1253 BLUE Hen 1381.056

233 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 35 11:50:39 157 696 GB 15 V 09582 CHEQUER PIED Cock 1380.593

234 P E Heslop Annan & District Homing Club 3 11:50:47 157 114 SU 15 S 31 BLUE BAR Hen 1376.778

235 B Love Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 7 12:06:13 169 26 SU 15 2433 BLUE Cock 1375.777

236 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 15 12:02:12 165 1274 SU 15 S 2007 CHEQUER Cock 1374.524

237 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 17 11:57:27 161 1647 SU 15 S 3174 BLUE Cock 1373.859

238 J Gilmour Hoddam & District Flying Club 6 11:58:06 161 1627 SU 15 S 3404 CHEQUER Hen 1369.471

239 J Gilmour Hoddam & District Flying Club 6 11:58:12 161 1627 SU 15 S 3412 MEALY Cock 1368.814

240 R Hamilton Eastriggs Homing Club 8 11:50:33 155 1440 SU 15 S 3910 CHEQUER W/F Hen 1367.440

241 G Nicholson Dumfries Flying Club 2 12:07:16 168 1258 SU 15 S 3002 CHEQUER Cock 1366.698

242 R Hamilton Eastriggs Homing Club 8 11:50:46 155 1440 SU 15 S 3892 RED GRIZZLE Hen 1365.964

243 A Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 22 12:06:13 167 684 SU 15 S 5768 CHEQUER Hen 1362.541

244 A Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 22 12:07:36 167 684 NWHU 2015 B 6178 GRIZZLE Hen 1353.879

245 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 15 12:06:08 165 1274 SU 15 S 2082 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1349.510

246 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 15 12:06:11 165 1274 SU 15 S 2094 RED Cock 1349.197

247 B Love Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 7 12:11:02 169 26 SU 15 S 5966 BLUE Cock 1345.797

248 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:58:52 159 758 GB 15 V 09494 CHEQUER Hen 1343.431

249 G Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 6 12:10:22 168 145 SU 15 S 5873 BLUE Hen 1342.422

250 J Willacy Annan & District Homing Club 6 11:56:07 156 1333 SU 15 S 617 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1338.528

251 R Nelson & D Holliday Eastriggs Homing Club 4 11:59:19 155 1561 SU 15 S 3954 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1310.746

252 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 15 12:16:55 165 1274 SU 15 S 0233 CHEQUER Cock 1285.379

253 W J Gilmour Hoddam & District Flying Club 3 12:13:01 162 97 SU 15 S 7791 DARK Hen 1278.904

254 Mr & Mrs K Guenther & G/Son Dumfries Flying Club 15 12:25:14 167 594 SU 15 S 2483 BLUE PIED Hen 1252.008

255 Mr & Mrs K Guenther & G/Son Dumfries Flying Club 15 12:25:26 167 594 SU 15 S 2447 BLUE Cock 1250.944

256 Skachil & McCormackl Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 4 12:29:12 168 432 SU 15 S 6297 CHEQUER Hen 1237.926

257 J Ferguson Eastriggs Homing Club 45 12:24:11 155 1312 SU 15 S 3740 CHEQUER Cock 1170.502

258 A Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 14 12:44:59 167 1595 SU 15 S 5653 GRIZZLE Cock 1158.958

259 Mr & Mrs N Thomson Eastriggs Homing Club 6 12:27:10 155 1282 SU 15 S 4209 CHEQUER W/F Hen 1155.651

260 S Boyd Dumfries Flying Club 9 12:48:25 168 1695 GB 15 Z 55540 BLUE Cock 1150.758

261 S Boyd Dumfries Flying Club 9 12:58:03 168 1695 GB 15 N 93947 CHEQUER Hen 1109.401



262 Mr & Mrs K Guenther & G/Son Dumfries Flying Club 15 13:11:56 167 594 SU 15 S 2684 DARK CHEQUER Cock 1044.623

263 Mr & Mrs K Guenther & G/Son Dumfries Flying Club 15 13:48:58 167 594 SU 15 S 2482 BLUE Hen 923.338

264 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 15 14:46:10 165 1274 SU 15 S 2043 CHEQUER Cock 775.385



SOLWAY FEDERATION of RACING PIGEON SOCIETIES

Section: East

Race from Stafford 12

Liberated at 08:30:00 on 13/09/15 in a East South East wind

31 members sent in a total of 412 birds

Pos. Member Club
No.
birds

Time Miles Yards Ring No. Colour Sex Pools Prize Velocity

1 Mr & Mrs G Power Springfield Homing Club 13 11:10:42 155 540 SU 15 S 1732 BLUE BAR Cock 30.00 1700.933

2 C Hannah Hoddam & District Flying Club 20 11:18:04 161 1535 SU 15 S 3286 CHEQUER Hen 20.00 1695.131

3 Mr & Mrs G Power Springfield Homing Club 13 11:11:46 155 540 SU 15 S 1687 BLUE BAR Hen 18.00 1689.718

4 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 27 11:33:06 175 421 SU 15 S 5130 CHEQUER Cock ABCN 9.57 15.00 1684.440

5 Mr & Mrs G Power Springfield Homing Club 13 11:12:30 155 540 SU 15 S 1730 BLUE BAR Cock 12.50 1682.092

6 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 7 11:20:03 162 620 SU 15 S 3454 BLUE Hen 12.00 1680.329

7 Mr & Mrs G Power Springfield Homing Club 13 11:12:59 155 540 SU 15 S 1735 BLUE BAR Cock 10.00 1677.104

8 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 27 11:33:57 175 421 SU 15 S 5119 CHEQUER Cock 10.00 1676.657

9 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 27 11:34:03 175 421 SU 15 S 5126 BLUE Cock ABC 7.00 10.00 1675.746

10 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 27 11:34:07 175 421 SU 15 S 5108 BLUE Cock ABC 2.63 10.00 1675.139

11 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 7 11:20:35 162 620 SU 15 S 3436 BLUE Cock 10.00 1675.076

12 R White Springfield Homing Club 14 11:15:20 155 1368 SU 15 S 1371 RED Hen 5.00 1658.274

13 D Graham Springfield Homing Club 5 11:16:45 155 557 SU 15 S 1198 CHEQUER PIED Hen 5.00 1639.322

14 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 27 11:38:11 175 421 SU 15 S 5145 CHEQUER W/F Hen 5.00 1638.939

15 W F Van Nuil Springfield Homing Club 14 11:16:59 155 238 GB 15 B 47130 BLUE BAR Cock 5.00 1635.121

16 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 17 11:24:40 161 1647 SU 15 S 3157 BLUE Cock 5.00 1631.719

17 C Beattie Eastriggs Homing Club 7 11:17:53 155 855 GB 15 P 30930 CHEQUER Cock 1630.031

18 R White Springfield Homing Club 14 11:18:24 155 1368 SU 15 S 1384 DARK CHEQUER Hen 1628.076

19 W F Van Nuil Springfield Homing Club 14 11:17:49 155 238 SU 15 S 1675 CHEQUER Hen 1627.002

20 W F Van Nuil Springfield Homing Club 14 11:18:07 155 238 GB 15 B 47153 BLUE BAR Hen 1624.098

21 Mr & Mrs G Power Springfield Homing Club 13 11:18:55 155 540 BE 15 4150406 BLUE BAR Hen DEF 14.82 1618.194

22 A Henderson Langholm Homing Society 6 11:29:44 165 440 SU 15 S 4751 CHEQUER Cock 1618.175

23 J Gilmour Hoddam & District Flying Club 6 11:26:18 161 1627 SU 15 S 3393 GRIZZLE Hen 1616.489

24 W F Van Nuil Springfield Homing Club 14 11:18:56 155 238 SU 15 S 1657 RED CHEQUER Cock 1616.247

25 R J B Renwick Brydekirk Homing Club 15 11:22:56 158 1134 SU 15 S 1064 BLUE Cock 1614.576

26 Mr & Mrs N Thomson Eastriggs Homing Club 6 11:19:47 155 1282 SU 15 S 4195 CHEQUER Cock 1614.305

27 C Hannah Hoddam & District Flying Club 20 11:26:30 161 1535 SU 15 S 3296 DARK Cock 1614.136

28 R J B Renwick Brydekirk Homing Club 15 11:23:04 158 1134 SU 15 S 1075 BLUE PIED Hen 1613.332

29 C Hannah Hoddam & District Flying Club 20 11:26:37 161 1535 SU 15 S 3315 DARK Hen 1613.070

30 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 17 11:26:51 161 1647 SU 15 S 3162 RED PIED Cock 1611.575

31 C Hannah Hoddam & District Flying Club 20 11:26:51 161 1535 SU 15 S 3294 CHEQUER Cock N 1.71 1610.941

32 C Hannah Hoddam & District Flying Club 20 11:27:31 161 1535 GB 15 V 20663 BLUE Cock 1604.892

33 C Hannah Hoddam & District Flying Club 20 11:27:41 161 1535 SU 15 S 3318 BLUE Hen 1603.386

34 W F Van Nuil Springfield Homing Club 14 11:20:23 155 238 SU 15 S 1661 MEALY Cock G 3.80 1602.492

35 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:25:29 159 758 GB 15 V 09537 BLUE Cock 1599.001

36 R J B Renwick Brydekirk Homing Club 15 11:24:56 158 1134 SU 15 S 1084 BLUE Hen 1596.117

37 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 7 11:29:14 162 620 SU 15 S 3451 BLUE Hen 1594.235

38 D Robinson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 15 11:36:16 168 523 SU 15 S 5421 CHEQUER Cock 1590.209

39 C Hannah Hoddam & District Flying Club 20 11:29:15 161 1535 SU 15 S 3290 DARK Cock 1589.372

40 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 7 11:29:49 162 620 SU 15 S 3438 BLUE Hen 1589.063

41 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 27 11:44:18 175 421 SU 15 S 5107 CHEQUER Cock 1587.344

42 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 27 11:44:18 175 421 SU 15 S 5111 RED Hen 1587.344

43 D Robinson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 15 11:36:47 168 523 SU 15 S 5424 DARK CHEQUER Cock 1585.811

44 D Robinson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 15 11:36:59 168 523 SU 15 S 5437 BLUE Hen 1584.114

45 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 35 11:24:53 157 696 GB 15 V 09620 CHEQUER PIED Cock 1584.005

46 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 27 11:45:17 175 421 SU 15 S 5156 CHEQUER Hen 1579.351

47 D Robinson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 15 11:37:36 168 523 SU 15 S 5402 RED GRIZZLE Cock 1578.907

48 P E Heslop Annan & District Homing Club 3 11:25:13 157 114 SU 15 A 4593 BLUE PIED Hen 1577.670

49 R J B Renwick Brydekirk Homing Club 15 11:27:00 158 1134 SU 15 S 1074 BLUE Cock 1577.480

50 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 27 11:46:00 175 421 SU 15 S 5101 CHEQUER Cock 1573.577

51 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 35 11:26:08 157 696 GB 15 V 09633 CHEQUER Cock 1572.763

52 Mr & Mrs G Power Springfield Homing Club 13 11:24:08 155 540 SU 15 S 1710 CHEQUER Cock 1569.717

53 J Ferguson Eastriggs Homing Club 45 11:24:41 155 1312 SU 15 S 3723 CHEQUER PIED Cock 1569.194

54 D Robinson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 15 11:38:58 168 523 SU 15 S 5470 WHITE Cock 1567.488

55 R J B Renwick Brydekirk Homing Club 15 11:28:21 158 1134 SU 15 S 1085 BLUE Hen 1565.540

56 R J B Renwick Brydekirk Homing Club 15 11:28:21 158 1134 SU 15 S 1090 CHEQUER Cock 1565.540



57 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:29:18 159 758 GB 15 V 09526 CHEQUER Hen 1564.964

58 R J B Renwick Brydekirk Homing Club 15 11:28:25 158 1134 SU 15 S 1083 BLUE PIED Hen 1564.955

59 J Gilmour Hoddam & District Flying Club 6 11:32:11 161 1627 SU 15 S 3391 BLUE Cock 1564.287

60 R J B Renwick Brydekirk Homing Club 15 11:28:35 158 1134 SU 15 S 1063 BLUE Cock 1563.494

61 D Robinson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 15 11:39:32 168 523 SU 15 S 5462 BLUE Hen 1562.802

62 R Nelson & D Holliday Eastriggs Homing Club 4 11:25:36 155 1561 SU 15 S 4107 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1562.420

63 J Ferguson Eastriggs Homing Club 45 11:25:27 155 1312 SU 15 S 3718 CHEQUER PIED Cock 1562.337

64 C Hannah Hoddam & District Flying Club 20 11:32:24 161 1535 SU 15 S 3288 CHEQUER Hen 1561.924

65 C Hannah Hoddam & District Flying Club 20 11:32:27 161 1535 SU 15 S 3336 DARK Hen 1561.496

66 C Hannah Hoddam & District Flying Club 20 11:32:30 161 1535 SU 15 S 3300 BLUE Cock 1561.068

67 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:29:55 159 758 GBG 15 V 09542 BLUE PIED Cock 1559.600

68 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:30:00 159 758 GB 15 V 09517 CHEQUER Cock 1558.878

69 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:30:03 159 758 GB 15 V 09541 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1558.445

70 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 35 11:27:51 157 696 NEHU 15 HOU 2932 BLUE Cock 1557.582

71 W Irving Langholm Homing Society 8 11:36:45 165 408 SU 15 S 4685 BLUE BAR Hen 1557.205

72 A Simmons Annan & District Homing Club 13 11:27:54 157 704 SU 15 S 597 BLUE Hen 1557.189

73 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:30:31 159 758 GB 15 V 09470 BLUE PIED Cock 1554.416

74 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:30:37 159 758 GB 15 V 09420 DARK CHEQUER Hen 1553.555

75 C Beattie Eastriggs Homing Club 7 11:26:16 155 855 SU 15 S 4463 CHEQUER PIED Cock 1552.506

76 R Hamilton Eastriggs Homing Club 8 11:26:41 155 1440 SU 15 S 1103 GRIZZLE Cock 1552.155

77 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 35 11:28:29 157 696 GB 15 V 09610 CHEQUER Cock 1552.055

78 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:30:59 159 758 GB 15 V 09533 BLUE PIED Cock 1550.408

79 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:31:07 159 758 GB 15 V 09539 BLUE PIED Cock 1549.267

80 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:31:16 159 758 GB 15 V 09487 BLUE PIED Hen 1547.985

81 C Hannah Hoddam & District Flying Club 20 11:34:12 161 1535 SU 15 S 3304 RED Cock 1546.661

82 G Turnbull Eastriggs Homing Club 15 11:28:21 156 1280 SU 15 S 4232 BLUE Hen 1546.622

83 C Hannah Hoddam & District Flying Club 20 11:34:14 161 1535 SU 15 S 3298 BLUE Hen 1546.381

84 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 35 11:29:09 157 696 GB 15 V 09646 CHEQUER PIED Cock 1546.280

85 A Simmons Annan & District Homing Club 13 11:29:14 157 704 SU 15 S 584 BLUE Hen 1545.605

86 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 35 11:29:14 157 696 GB 15 V 09632 BLUE PIED Cock 1545.561

87 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 35 11:29:21 157 696 GB 15 V 09652 CHEQUER Cock 1544.555

88 G Turnbull Eastriggs Homing Club 15 11:28:40 156 1280 SU 15 S 4827 BLACK Hen 1543.881

89 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 35 11:29:26 157 696 NEHU 15 HOU 2931 BLUE Hen 1543.838

90 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 35 11:29:28 157 696 GB 15 V 09614 BLUE PIED Cock 1543.551

91 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 35 11:29:31 157 696 GB 15 V 09597 BLUE Cock 1543.121

92 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 17 11:34:44 161 1647 SU 15 S 3151 MEALY Cock 1542.802

93 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 17 11:34:48 161 1647 SU 15 S 3160 RED Hen 1542.246

94 Mr & Mrs N Thomson Eastriggs Homing Club 6 11:27:45 155 1282 SU 15 S 4196 CHEQUER Hen 1541.952

95 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 35 11:29:41 157 696 NEHU 15 HOU 2922 BLUE Hen 1541.690

96 A Simmons Annan & District Homing Club 13 11:29:58 157 704 SU 15 S 585 BLUE Hen 1539.307

97 A Simmons Annan & District Homing Club 13 11:30:07 157 704 SU 15 S 568 BLUE Hen 1538.025

98 A Henderson Langholm Homing Society 6 11:39:18 165 440 SU 15 S 4753 CHEQUER Cock 1536.397

99 R J B Renwick Brydekirk Homing Club 15 11:31:47 158 1134 SU 15 S 1094 BLUE Hen 1535.971

100 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 27 11:51:08 175 421 SU 15 S 5105 BLUE Hen 1533.416

101 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 27 11:51:10 175 421 SU 15 S 5142 CHEQUER W/F Hen 1533.162

102 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 27 11:51:11 175 421 SU 15 S 5114 CHEQUER Cock 1533.035

103 A Simmons Annan & District Homing Club 13 11:30:43 157 704 SU 15 S 599 BLUE Hen 1532.919

104 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 27 11:51:12 175 421 SU 15 S 5110 RED Cock 1532.908

105 J Ferguson Eastriggs Homing Club 45 11:28:50 155 1312 SU 15 S 3737 CHEQUER PIED Cock 1532.779

106 D Graham Springfield Homing Club 5 11:28:25 155 557 NWHU 15 A 6332 BLUE Cock 1532.127

107 D Graham Springfield Homing Club 5 11:28:32 155 557 SU 15 S 1187 BLUE Cock 1531.126

108 W Irving Langholm Homing Society 8 11:40:00 165 408 SU 15 S 4674 MEALY Cock 1530.568

109 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 35 11:31:20 157 696 NEHU 15 HOU 2810 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1527.662

110 R Hamilton Eastriggs Homing Club 8 11:29:38 155 1440 SU 15 S 3913 CHEQUER Hen 1526.665

111 R J B Renwick Brydekirk Homing Club 15 11:33:07 158 1134 SU 15 S 1077 BLUE Cock 1524.787

112 G Turnbull Eastriggs Homing Club 15 11:31:08 156 1280 SU 15 S 4254 BLUE Hen 1522.856

113 G Turnbull Eastriggs Homing Club 15 11:31:11 156 1280 SU 15 S 4221 CHEQUER W/F Cock 1522.436

114 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:34:35 159 758 GB 15 V 09514 CHEQUER Hen 1520.170

115 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:34:36 159 758 GB 15 V 09471 BLUE Cock 1520.033

116 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:34:38 159 758 GB 15 V 09504 RED Cock 1519.758

117 R J B Renwick Brydekirk Homing Club 15 11:33:46 158 1134 SU 15 S 1069 BLUE PIED Hen 1519.394

118 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 35 11:32:27 157 696 GB 15 D 01139 DARK Cock 1518.312

119 R J B Renwick Brydekirk Homing Club 15 11:33:56 158 1134 SU 15 S 1086 BLUE Cock 1518.017

120 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 35 11:32:36 157 696 GB 15 V 09578 BLUE PIED Cock 1517.065

121 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 35 11:32:36 157 696 NEHU 15 HOU 2809 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1517.065

122 J Ferguson Eastriggs Homing Club 45 11:30:56 155 1312 SU 15 S 3738 CHEQUER PIED Cock 1514.989

123 J Ferguson Eastriggs Homing Club 45 11:31:05 155 1312 SU 15 S 3722 CHEQUER Hen 1513.734

124 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 35 11:33:20 157 696 NEHU 15 HOU 2944 BLUE PIED Cock 1510.996



125 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 17 11:38:54 161 1647 SU 15 S 3193 BLUE Hen 1508.772

126 R Hamilton Eastriggs Homing Club 8 11:32:06 155 1440 SU 15 S 3695 BLUE Hen 1505.986

127 Mr & Mrs M H Goldie Eastriggs Homing Club 4 11:32:28 155 1146 SU 15 S 3801 CHEQUER Hen 1501.348

128 G Turnbull Eastriggs Homing Club 15 11:33:44 156 1280 SU 15 S 4824 CHEQUER Cock 1501.306

129 Mr & Mrs M H Goldie Eastriggs Homing Club 4 11:32:38 155 1146 SU 15 S 3809 BLUE Cock 1499.978

130 Mr & Mrs M H Goldie Eastriggs Homing Club 4 11:34:21 155 1146 SU 15 S 3813 DARK PIED Hen 1486.010

131 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:38:52 159 758 GB 15 V 09562 CHEQUER Hen 1485.694

132 P E Heslop Annan & District Homing Club 3 11:36:21 157 114 SU 15 S 15 BLUE BAR Cock 1483.413

133 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 17 11:42:13 161 1647 SU 15 S 3158 BLUE Hen 1482.738

134 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 17 11:42:17 161 1647 SU 15 S 3152 MEALY Cock 1482.224

135 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 17 11:42:19 161 1647 SU 15 S 3192 BLUE Hen 1481.967

136 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:39:21 159 758 GB 15 V 09523 BLUE Cock 1481.901

137 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 17 11:42:20 161 1647 SU 15 S 3168 CHEQUER Hen 1481.839

138 G Turnbull Eastriggs Homing Club 15 11:36:14 156 1280 SU 15 S 4249 CHEQUER Cock 1481.153

139 G Turnbull Eastriggs Homing Club 15 11:36:16 156 1280 SU 15 S 4264 GRIZZLE Hen 1480.888

140 J Willacy Annan & District Homing Club 6 11:36:28 156 1333 SU 15 S 639 CHEQUER Hen 1479.583

141 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:39:44 159 758 GB 15 V 09528 BLUE Cock 1478.907

142 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club 10 11:43:26 162 288 SU 15 S 3216 CHEQUER Cock 1475.485

143 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 35 11:37:48 157 696 NEHU 15 HOU 2947 BLUE Cock 1475.059

144 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club 10 11:44:11 162 288 SU 15 L 925 CHEQUER Hen 1469.786

145 H Dobie Brydekirk Homing Club 15 11:39:24 157 1513 SU 11 S 1181 CHEQUER W/F Cock 1466.911

146 S Ferguson Annan & District Homing Club 10 11:38:10 156 1024 SU 15 S 163 CHEQUER Hen 1464.574

147 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:41:50 159 758 GB 15 V 09553 BLUE Cock 1462.718

148 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:41:56 159 758 GB 5 V 09547 BLUE Cock 1461.956

149 J Willacy Annan & District Homing Club 6 11:39:32 156 1333 GB 15 S 42518 SIVER Hen 1455.644

150 H Dobie Brydekirk Homing Club 15 11:41:20 157 1513 SU 15 S 1159 CHEQUER PIED Cock 1452.089

151 G Turnbull Eastriggs Homing Club 15 11:40:01 156 1280 SU 15 S 4814 CHEQUER Cock 1451.662

152 S Ferguson Annan & District Homing Club 10 11:40:07 156 1024 SU 15 S 135 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1449.552

153 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club 10 11:47:15 162 288 SU 15 S 3227 CHEQUER Cock 1446.935

154 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:44:31 159 758 GB 15 V 09538 BLUE PIED Cock 1442.540

155 G Turnbull Eastriggs Homing Club 15 11:41:21 156 1280 SU 15 S 4257 BLUE Hen 1441.547

156 J Gilmour Hoddam & District Flying Club 6 11:48:10 161 1627 SU 15 S 3419 CHEQUER Cock 1438.118

157 H Dobie Brydekirk Homing Club 15 11:43:22 157 1513 SU 15 S 1156 BLUE BAR Cock 1436.820

158 G Turnbull Eastriggs Homing Club 15 11:42:09 156 1280 SU 15 S 4228 CHEQUER Hen 1435.545

159 R J B Renwick Brydekirk Homing Club 15 11:44:51 158 1134 SU 15 S 1089 CHEQUER Hen 1432.969

160 J Gilmour Hoddam & District Flying Club 6 11:49:16 161 1627 SU 15 S 3408 RED Hen 1430.179

161 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:46:21 159 758 GB 15 V 09474 BLUE Hen 1429.071

162 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:46:26 159 758 GB 15 V 09503 BLUE Cock 1428.464

163 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:46:54 159 758 GB 15 V 09482 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1425.079

164 S Ferguson Annan & District Homing Club 10 11:43:30 156 1024 SU 15 S 164 CHEQUER Hen 1424.207

165 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club 10 11:51:56 162 288 SU 15 S 3197 CHEQUER Cock 1413.377

166 G Turnbull Eastriggs Homing Club 15 11:46:06 156 1280 SU 15 S 4826 MEALY Hen 1406.629

167 R Hamilton Eastriggs Homing Club 8 11:45:03 155 1440 SU 15 S 3918 BLUE Hen 1405.998

168 R Hamilton Eastriggs Homing Club 8 11:45:23 155 1440 SU 15 S 3919 BLUE W/F Cock 1403.600

169 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:50:27 159 758 GB 15 V 09484 BLUE PIED Hen 1399.840

170 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:50:45 159 758 GB 15 V 09499 BLUE Cock 1397.748

171 J Willacy Annan & District Homing Club 6 11:47:34 156 1333 GB 15 S 42510 DARK Cock 1396.455

172 S Ferguson Annan & District Homing Club 10 11:47:44 156 1024 SU 15 S 148 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1393.715

173 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club 10 11:56:17 162 288 SU 15 S 3226 CHEQUER Hen 1383.573

174 D Graham Springfield Homing Club 5 11:47:56 155 557 SU 15 S 1253 BLUE Hen 1381.056

175 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 35 11:50:39 157 696 GB 15 V 09582 CHEQUER PIED Cock 1380.593

176 P E Heslop Annan & District Homing Club 3 11:50:47 157 114 SU 15 S 31 BLUE BAR Hen 1376.778

177 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 17 11:57:27 161 1647 SU 15 S 3174 BLUE Cock 1373.859

178 J Gilmour Hoddam & District Flying Club 6 11:58:06 161 1627 SU 15 S 3404 CHEQUER Hen 1369.471

179 J Gilmour Hoddam & District Flying Club 6 11:58:12 161 1627 SU 15 S 3412 MEALY Cock 1368.814

180 R Hamilton Eastriggs Homing Club 8 11:50:33 155 1440 SU 15 S 3910 CHEQUER W/F Hen 1367.440

181 R Hamilton Eastriggs Homing Club 8 11:50:46 155 1440 SU 15 S 3892 RED GRIZZLE Hen 1365.964

182 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 40 11:58:52 159 758 GB 15 V 09494 CHEQUER Hen 1343.431

183 J Willacy Annan & District Homing Club 6 11:56:07 156 1333 SU 15 S 617 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1338.528

184 R Nelson & D Holliday Eastriggs Homing Club 4 11:59:19 155 1561 SU 15 S 3954 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1310.746

185 W J Gilmour Hoddam & District Flying Club 3 12:13:01 162 97 SU 15 S 7791 DARK Hen 1278.904

186 J Ferguson Eastriggs Homing Club 45 12:24:11 155 1312 SU 15 S 3740 CHEQUER Cock 1170.502

187 Mr & Mrs N Thomson Eastriggs Homing Club 6 12:27:10 155 1282 SU 15 S 4209 CHEQUER W/F Hen 1155.651



SOLWAY FEDERATION of RACING PIGEON SOCIETIES

Section: West

Race from Stafford 12

Liberated at 08:30:00 on 13/09/15 in a East South East wind

13 members sent in a total of 141 birds

Pos. Member Club
No.
birds

Time Miles Yards Ring No. Colour Sex Pools Prize Velocity

1 Mr & Mrs K Guenther & G/Son Dumfries Flying Club 15 11:36:01 167 594 SU 15 S 2403 BLUE Hen 1583.267

2 W J Smith Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 15 11:38:45 166 1667 SU 15 S 5786 CHEQUER Cock 1556.699

3 W Swan Dumfries Flying Club 13 11:39:30 166 893 SU 15 S 2170 BLUE Cock 1546.454

4 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 15 11:41:10 165 1274 SU 15 S 2060 BLUE Hen 1525.758

5 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 15 11:42:17 165 1274 SU 15 S 2061 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1516.897

6 Mr & Mrs K Guenther & G/Son Dumfries Flying Club 15 11:44:47 167 594 SU 15 S 2485 BLUE Hen 1512.008

7 Mr & Mrs K Guenther & G/Son Dumfries Flying Club 15 11:44:58 167 594 SU 15 S 2697 BLUE PIED Hen 1510.586

8 A Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 22 11:45:02 167 684 NWHU 2015 B 6179 GRIZZLE Hen 10.00 1510.532

9 Mr & Mrs K Guenther & G/Son Dumfries Flying Club 15 11:45:00 167 594 SU 15 S 2685 CHEQUER W/F Cock 1510.328

10 Mr & Mrs K Guenther & G/Son Dumfries Flying Club 15 11:45:09 167 594 SU 15 S 2490 BLUE Cock 1509.167

11 A Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 22 11:45:28 167 684 SU 15 S 5769 CHEQUER Hen 5.00 1507.183

12 A Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 14 11:46:41 167 1595 SU 15 S 5628 CHEQUER Hen ABCD 13.00 5.00 1502.491

13 A Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 14 11:46:48 167 1595 SU 15 S 5666 GRIZZLE Cock ABCD 3.58 5.00 1501.601

14 S Boyd Dumfries Flying Club 9 11:48:17 168 1695 GB 15 D 23427 BLUE Hen 1499.748

15 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 15 11:44:38 165 1274 SU 15 S 2063 BLUE Hen 1498.582

16 W J Smith Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 15 11:47:15 166 1667 SU 15 S 5783 BLUE W/F Hen 1489.617

17 A Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 22 11:47:48 167 684 SU 15 S 5771 BLUE Cock 4.50 1489.403

18 A Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 22 11:47:50 167 684 GB 15 Z 63303 CHEQUER Cock 1489.152

19 A Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 22 11:47:51 167 684 SU 15 S 5764 CHEQUER Cock 1489.027

20 A Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 22 11:47:53 167 684 SU 15 S 5731 BLUE Hen 1488.776

21 A Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 22 11:48:00 167 684 GB 15 Z 63310 Hen 1487.899

22 Mr & Mrs K Guenther & G/Son Dumfries Flying Club 15 11:48:50 167 594 SU 15 S 2452 BLUE W/F Hen 1481.210

23 Mr & Mrs K Guenther & G/Son Dumfries Flying Club 15 11:48:55 167 594 SU 15 S 2468 GRIZZLE Hen 1480.590

24 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 15 11:47:06 165 1274 SU 15 S 2053 CHEQUER Hen 1479.827

25 S Boyd Dumfries Flying Club 9 11:50:59 168 1695 GB 15 D 06369 CHEQUER Cock 1479.600

26 W Swan Dumfries Flying Club 13 11:48:33 166 893 SU 15 S 2166 BLUE Hen 1475.966

27 W Swan Dumfries Flying Club 13 11:48:45 166 893 SU 15 S 2186 BLUE PIED Cock 1474.481

28 W Swan Dumfries Flying Club 13 11:48:48 166 893 SU 15 S 2165 BLUE Hen 1474.110

29 S Boyd Dumfries Flying Club 9 11:51:45 168 1695 GB 15 H 41230 CHEQUER Cock 1473.978

30 W Swan Dumfries Flying Club 13 11:48:59 166 893 SU 15 S 2187 BLUE Cock 1472.751

31 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 15 11:48:04 165 1274 SU 15 S 2022 CHEQUER Hen 1472.605

32 W J Smith Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 15 11:49:34 166 1667 SU 15 S 5821 BLUE BAR Hen 1472.325

33 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 15 11:48:35 165 1274 SU 15 S 2024 BLUE Hen 1468.774

34 A Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 22 11:50:35 167 684 SU 15 S 5777 BLUE Cock 1468.736

35 J Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 12 11:50:43 167 762 SU 15 S 6153 BLUE Hen 1468.149

36 J Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 12 11:50:44 167 762 SU 15 S 6151 BLUE Cock 1468.027

37 W J Smith Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 15 11:50:39 166 1667 SU 15 S 5782 BLUE BAR Hen 1464.376

38 A Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 22 11:51:15 167 684 SU 15 S 5755 CHEQUER Hen 1463.871

39 A Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 22 11:51:28 167 684 NWHU 2015 B 6194 CHEQUER Hen 1462.296

40 Mr & Mrs K Guenther & G/Son Dumfries Flying Club 15 11:51:42 167 594 SU 15 S 2676 GRIZZLE Hen 1460.159

41 A Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 22 11:51:53 167 684 GB 15 Z 63308 BLUE Cock 1459.278

42 J Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 12 11:52:17 167 762 SU 15 S 6144 CHEQUER Hen 1456.778

43 A Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 14 11:52:57 167 1595 SU 15 S 5626 CHEQUER Cock 1456.098

44 A Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 22 11:52:24 167 684 SU 15 S 5753 BLUE Cock 1455.553

45 A Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 22 11:52:30 167 684 SU 15 S 5774 BLUE Hen 1454.835

46 A Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 22 11:52:40 167 684 SU 15 S 5751 CHEQUER W/F Hen 1453.638

47 G Nicholson Dumfries Flying Club 2 11:54:59 168 1258 SU 15 S 3048 CHEQUER Cock 1448.596

48 Skachil & McCormackl Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 4 11:54:59 168 432 SU 15 S 6319 CHEQUER Cock GN 8.74 1444.566

49 Mrs L Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 6 11:55:06 168 395 SU 15 S 6062 BLUE Hen EF 10.26 1443.564

50 A Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 22 11:54:23 167 684 SU 15 S 5738 DARK CHEQUER Cock 1441.429

51 A Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 22 11:54:40 167 684 SU 15 S 5775 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1439.433

52 Mrs L Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 6 11:55:55 168 395 NWHU 15 B 6207 BLUE Hen 1437.839

53 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 15 11:53:42 165 1274 SU 15 S 2055 CHEQUER Hen 1431.880

54 G Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 6 11:57:31 168 145 SU 15 S 5865 BLUE W/F Hen 1425.548

55 Mr & Mrs K Guenther & G/Son Dumfries Flying Club 15 11:56:56 167 594 SU 15 S 2687 GRIZZLE Hen 1423.231

56 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 15 11:56:39 165 1274 SU 15 S 2092 BLUE W/F Hen 1411.440



57 A Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 22 11:59:13 167 684 GB 15 Z 63256 BLUE Cock 1408.129

58 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 15 11:57:14 165 1274 SU 15 S 2057 CHEQUER Hen 1407.467

59 B Love Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 7 12:06:13 169 26 SU 15 2433 BLUE Cock 1375.777

60 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 15 12:02:12 165 1274 SU 15 S 2007 CHEQUER Cock 1374.524

61 G Nicholson Dumfries Flying Club 2 12:07:16 168 1258 SU 15 S 3002 CHEQUER Cock 1366.698

62 A Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 22 12:06:13 167 684 SU 15 S 5768 CHEQUER Hen 1362.541

63 A Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 22 12:07:36 167 684 NWHU 2015 B 6178 GRIZZLE Hen 1353.879

64 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 15 12:06:08 165 1274 SU 15 S 2082 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1349.510

65 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 15 12:06:11 165 1274 SU 15 S 2094 RED Cock 1349.197

66 B Love Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 7 12:11:02 169 26 SU 15 S 5966 BLUE Cock 1345.797

67 G Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 6 12:10:22 168 145 SU 15 S 5873 BLUE Hen N 0.76 1342.422

68 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 15 12:16:55 165 1274 SU 15 S 0233 CHEQUER Cock 1285.379

69 Mr & Mrs K Guenther & G/Son Dumfries Flying Club 15 12:25:14 167 594 SU 15 S 2483 BLUE PIED Hen 1252.008

70 Mr & Mrs K Guenther & G/Son Dumfries Flying Club 15 12:25:26 167 594 SU 15 S 2447 BLUE Cock 1250.944

71 Skachil & McCormackl Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 4 12:29:12 168 432 SU 15 S 6297 CHEQUER Hen 1237.926

72 A Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 14 12:44:59 167 1595 SU 15 S 5653 GRIZZLE Cock 1158.958

73 S Boyd Dumfries Flying Club 9 12:48:25 168 1695 GB 15 Z 55540 BLUE Cock 1150.758

74 S Boyd Dumfries Flying Club 9 12:58:03 168 1695 GB 15 N 93947 CHEQUER Hen 1109.401

75 Mr & Mrs K Guenther & G/Son Dumfries Flying Club 15 13:11:56 167 594 SU 15 S 2684 DARK CHEQUER Cock 1044.623

76 Mr & Mrs K Guenther & G/Son Dumfries Flying Club 15 13:48:58 167 594 SU 15 S 2482 BLUE Hen 923.338

77 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 15 14:46:10 165 1274 SU 15 S 2043 CHEQUER Cock 775.385

Any objections to be sent to the secretary in writing within 7 days of publication.


